

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 609 OF 2006

SMITA PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL PRASAD Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 141 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Abhishek Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent in T.P.(C) No.609/2006 seeks  
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

Service is complete in that case.

In T.P.(C) No.141/2007, await service of notice.

Call on 12.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar