

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2007

SMITA PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 19.08.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMs. Kavita Wadia, learned counsel undertakes to appear
for respondent Nos.6 and 7. Four weeks time is granted her to file
Vakalatnama. Hence, petitioner need not to take steps for service
on respondent Nos.6 & 7.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master