

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 609 OF 2006

SMITA PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL PRASAD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 141 of 2007
(With appln. for stay)

Date: 29/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, 'Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Fareha Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. H. P. Raval, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter stating that the petitioner has taken back the entire papers from him along with No Objection to engage some other counsel. He accordingly reports no instructions in the matter.

In these circumstances, issue notice to the petitioner returnable in three weeks for making alternative arrangements, if she so desires.

[Sunil Kumar] [Vijay Dhawan]
AR-Cum-PS Court Master