

tITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 609 OF 2006

SMITA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 141 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kirit S. Javeli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.609 OF 2006

SMITA PRASAD

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

RAHUL PRASAD

...RESPONDENT(S)

W I T H

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.141 OF 2007

SMITA PRASAD

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in these Transfer Petitions. The same are accordingly, dismissed.

However, the respondent-husband shall bear the necessary expenses of the petitioner for her travel from Bangalore to Delhi on each date of hearing and also the expenses for her boarding and lodging.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi,
December 11, 2009.